

Information Resilience and Transparency

Please ask for: Kelly Leeson FOI Reference: 11534277 Phone: +443000415985

Email:

kcc.information@email.icasework.com

Date: 21 January 2020

Dear Ms Tchoula,

Thank you for your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) 2000. Please see the response provided below:

1)Would you please provide the recorded information that you may have that defined what an Inhabitant is?

This is not information held by KCC.

2) Would you provide recorded information that you may have regarding what a County Council is?

- A) And What is a Borough Council?
- B) What is the difference between the two?

This is not information held by KCC. However, please see the link below for more information:

https://www.gov.uk/understand-how-your-council-works

3) Would you provide recorded information that you may have regarding Which County Council your Borough Council belong to?

Kent County Council is not a Borough Council; therefore, this is not applicable.

4) Would you please provide recorded information regarding the contacts details of your Council

All KCC staff can be contacted via county.hall@kent.gov.uk or 03000 414141

A) Contact details of the department that deals with the liabilities of the Inhabitants.

For details of KCC Public Liability Insurance, this is the responsibility of the finance department:

https://www.kent.gov.uk/about-the-council/strategies-and-policies/corporate-policies/insurance-details

B) How many Borough does your County has?

Kent has 12 borough councils, please see details on the link below: https://www.kent.gov.uk/about-the-council/how-the-council-works/district-councils

- 5) Would you please tell the public what recorded information you may have regarding what an inhabitant of a County is?
- A) Being Inhabitant consist of? or what are the characteristics necessary in being an Inhabitant?
- B) What does it take to be an Inhabitant?
- C) What does it take to stay an Inhabitant:

This is not information held by KCC.

If you are unhappy with this response, and believe KCC has not complied with legislation, you have 40 working days from the date of this response to ask for a review. You can do this by following our complaints process; details can be found at this link https://www.kent.gov.uk/about-the-council/complaints-and-compliments#tab-9 on our website. Please quote reference 11534277.

If you remain dissatisfied following an internal review, you can appeal to the Information Commissioner, who oversees compliance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Details of what you need to do, should you wish to pursue this course of action, are available from the Information Commissioner's website http://ico.org.uk/concerns

Yours sincerely

Kelly Leeson Information Access Officer